


TONIGHT  IN

.913
TORDJMAN

SAVE %
12

IANIERO

ASSISTS

SEASON LEADERS

9
GOULET

GOALS

Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Evan Stofl et
3    Eric Burgdoerfer
4    Jason Lepine
5    Joe Rullier
7    JF David
8    Mark Magnowski
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Mika Suoraniemi
11  Vyacheslav Trukhno
12  Carter Smith
14  Jay Cascalenda
15  Adam Naglich
19  Kyle Calder
20  Rylan Kaip
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Erick Lizon
24  JD Corbin
25  Bobby Robins
27  Jean-Marc Beaudoin
29  Brendan Milnamow
32  Pascal Morency
36  Joey Ryan
39  Josh Tordjman
84  Peter Hirsch
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0    James McEwan
1    Beau Erickson
4    Jeff  Corey
5    Luke Beaverson
7    Pat Bowen
8    Eric Boyle
9    Jordan Morrison
10  C.J. Stretch
11  Michael Pelech
12  Tim Kraus
13  Jon Francisco
14  Dusty Collins
16  Kyle Kraemer
17  Brett O’Malley
18  Chad Starling
20  Aaron Lewadniuk
25  Lane Caffaro
26  Justin Taylor
27  David Walker
34  Kellen Briggs
40  Shawn Collymore
41  Jordan Hill
44  Matt Delahey
98  Chaz Johnson
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How Jerseys are Born
Tonight, the Condors are wearing jerseys highlighting the upcoming ECHL All-Star Classic to be held 
right here at Rabobank Arena on January 26th. Designing a jersey is no simple task, but the Condors 
have a couple members on their staff who aren’t rookies at designing jerseys.

Equipment manager John Doolan has been around hockey for a long time, and he served as the equip-
ment manager for the Pittsburgh Penguins of the NHL for a period of time as well. While with the 
Penguins, Doolan helped to design a few different jerseys that were worn by the club. 

The Penguins current gold and black themed jerseys were not always the team colors. The fi rst jerseys 
worn by the organization were blue, and had “Pittsburgh” written diagonally from the right shoulder to 
the left hip. By 1968, the jerseys began to feature the familiar yellow triangle behind the penguin. Said 
Doolan, “That symbol stands for the three rivers coming together in Pittsburgh.”

You might also say Doolan is also partially responsible for the invention of third jerseys in the NHL. 
In the early 1980’s, the Penguins donned the yellow and black for the fi rst time. “We wanted to be able 
to match up with other Pittsburgh sports teams,” claimed Doolan. Both the Steelers of the NFL and the 
Pirates of MLB boast a yellow and black theme, and the Penguins joined them mid-way through the 
season. “We brought them out for the fi rst time about half-way through the season. All the players were 
wondering why they had black gloves, and I told them not to worry about it. We did a good job keep-
ing it secret, even the players didn’t know what was going on.”

Doolan also has the gratitude of hockey broadcasters everywhere for another jersey adjustment. “I 
helped get numbers put on the shoulders of players’ jerseys instead of having them closer to the
elbows. It made it a lot easier for people to see who was who, especially the TV and radio guys.”

Condors Preseident Matthew Riley has also helped teams design jerseys. “I’ve had input in logos for 
a number of teams, including the Condors, as well as the logos for this year’s All-Star Classic,” said 
Riley. But it doesn’t stop there. The Condors wear multiple special jerseys every year, and Riley 
always has a say with those, too. “I have a lot of input obviously in all the specialty jerseys we do as 
well as our standard game jerseys throughout the years.” He brought experience earned in baseball 
before coming to the Condors as well. “I also designed the Chattanooga Lookouts, Mobile BaySharks 
and Mobile BayBears uniforms when I was with those teams.”

But what about the All-Star Classic jerseys? Their design was an effort of collaboration with the league 
offi ce. “The process started back in March and we fi nalized it in July,” explained Riley. “We looked at 
the patterns of the Chicago Blackhawks, Pittsburgh Penguins, L.A. Kings and Anaheim Ducks, because 
those are popular NHL teams with cool uniforms.  We fi nally decided on the basic Kings pattern, with 
a few tweaks, such as adding the laces on the collar.”

There are many ways in which jerseys have evolved over time. Tell us your favorite team jersey, let us 
know at www.facebook.com/bakersfi eldcondors.





CONDORS STATS      As of 12/08/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
22 Stephane Goulet RW 19 9 9 18 1 16 1 0 0.95 0.84
9 Andrew Ianiero F 22 5 12 17 -1 16 0 1 0.77 0.73
15 Adam Naglich C 17 5 8 13 -5 10 2 0 0.76 0.59
4 Jason Lepine D 21 2 10 12 5 20 0 0 0.57 0.95
7 Jean Francois David D 15 3 8 11 5 21 2 0 0 73 1 47 Jean-Francois David D 15 3 8 11 -5 21 2 0 0.73 1.4
11 Vyacheslav Trukhno F 8 1 10 11 -6 4 0 0 1.38 0.5

* 12 Carter Smith RW 22 6 4 10 -4 32 0 0 0.45 1.45
20 Rylan Kaip F 17 8 1 9 -2 32 1 0 0.53 1.88
10 Mika Suoraniemi LW 21 0 8 8 1 4 0 0 0.38 0.19

* 27 Jean-Marc Beaudoin F 22 2 5 7 -7 4 0 0 0.32 0.18
32 Pascal Morency RW 10 6 0 6 0 50 0 0 0.6 5

* 8 Mark Magnowski F 12 3 3 6 7 2 1 0 0.5 0.17
36 Joey Ryan D 19 2 4 6 -2 34 1 0 0.32 1.79
2 Evan Stoflet D 18 0 5 5 4 25 0 0 0.28 1.39
23 Erick Lizon RW 21 2 2 4 -4 95 0 0 0.19 4.52

* 3 Erik Burgdoerfer D 22 0 3 3 -7 16 0 0 0.14 0.733 u gdoe e 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jay Cascalenda D 12 0 2 2 -2 0 0 0 0.17 0
5 Joe Rullier D 2 1 0 1 -2 13 1 0 0.5 6.5
29 Brendan Milnamow (total) D 13 0 1 1 -1 8 0 0 0.08 0.62
39 Josh Tordjman G 13 0 1 1 0 29 0 0 0.08 2.23
0 Kyle Calder LW 1 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0
24 J D Corbin LW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 024 J.D. Corbin LW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
84 Peter Hirsch G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
39 Josh Tordjman 13 770 42 1 3.27 4 7 1 0 453 411 0.907
81 Peter Hirsch 10 546 31 0 3.4 4 5 0 0 247 216 0.874



ONTARIO REIGN     as of 12/8/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
4 Jeff Corey RW 20 8 10 18 -3 18 2 1 0.9 0.9
27 David Walker D 20 1 11 12 0 39 1 0 0.6 1.95
40 Shawn Collymore F 20 5 6 11 -8 4 2 0 0.55 0.2
26 Justin Taylor (total) C 15 4 7 11 0 14 2 0 0.73 0.93

* 20 Aaron Lewadniuk C 19 6 4 10 2 17 1 0 0 53 0 89* 20 Aaron Lewadniuk C 19 6 4 10 2 17 1 0 0.53 0.89
98 Chaz Johnson RW 17 4 5 9 -2 29 0 0 0.53 1.71
25 Lane Caffaro (total) D 18 2 6 8 -2 23 1 0 0.44 1.28
9 Jordan Morrison F 20 3 4 7 -11 6 2 0 0.35 0.3

* 10 C.J. Stretch C 12 2 4 6 1 14 0 0 0.5 1.17
14 Dusty Collins C 13 2 4 6 -3 25 1 0 0.46 1.92

* 8 Eric Doyle D 12 1 5 6 -1 0 0 0 0.5 0
12 Tim Kraus C 16 0 6 6 -3 10 0 0 0.38 0.62
13 Jon Francisco C 12 4 1 5 -1 2 2 0 0.42 0.17

* 44 Matt Delahey D 15 2 3 5 -2 11 2 0 0.33 0.73
11 Michael Pelech C 12 2 2 4 -2 33 0 1 0.33 2.75

* 17 Brett O'Malley C 17 2 2 4 -5 10 1 0 0.24 0.59ett O a ey C 5 0 0 0 0 59
5 Luke Beaverson D 20 2 2 4 -3 41 0 0 0.2 2.05

* 16 Kyle Kraemer F 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 0.6 0.4
* 41 Jordan Hill D 12 0 1 1 -2 17 0 0 0.08 1.42

18 Chad Starling D 14 0 1 1 -1 16 0 0 0.07 1.14
1 Beau Erickson (total) G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* 7 Pat Bowen (total) D 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 07 Pat Bowen (total) D 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kellen Briggs G 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
34 Kellen Briggs 19 1078 54 0 3.01 7 10 0 1 560 506 0.904
1 Beau Erickson 2 67 4 0 3.58 0 1 0 0 34 30 0.882



as of 12/08/10                ECHL Leaders & Standings

Rank Atlantic GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Elmira Jackals 21 11 5 5 0 27
2 Reading Royals 20 13 7 0 0 26
3 Trenton Devils 19 8 10 0 1 17

Rank South GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Greenville Road Warriors 22 16 5 1 0 33
2 Florida Everblades 24 15 9 0 0 30
3 Gwinnett Gladiators 23 12 7 0 4 28
4 South Carolina Stingrays 22 9 12 1 0 19

Rank North GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Cincinnati Cyclones 24 10 8 5 1 26
2 Wheeling Nailers 21 11 10 0 0 22
3 Kalamazoo Wings 22 9 10 1 2 21
4 Toledo Walleye 22 8 12 1 1 18

Rank Mountain GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Idaho Steelheads 21 11 5 2 3 27
2 Utah Grizzlies 21 11 6 3 1 26
3 Alaska Aces 20 11 8 1 0 23
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 23 9 12 1 1 20

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Stockton Thunder 19 11 4 1 3 26
2 Las Vegas Wranglers 16 10 4 1 1 22
3 Ontario Reign 20 8 11 0 1 17
4 Bakersfield Condors 22 8 13 1 0 17

Western

Eastern

Team Total Games Average
Ontario 56,855 9 6,317

Gwinnett 60,146 10 6,015
Stockton 64,260 11 5,842
Toledo 65,210 12 5,434

Bakersfield 57,426 12 4,786

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Bryan Pitton Stockton Thunder 6 1.91 0.922 4 0

2 * Riley Gill Kalamazoo Wings (total) 5 1.99 0.933 4 1

3 Michael Ouzas Las Vegas Wranglers 6 2.14 0.924 5 1

4 Gerald Coleman Alaska Aces 11 2 26 0 908 7 34 Gerald Coleman Alaska Aces 11 2.26 0.908 7 3

5 * Tyler Beskorowany Idaho Steelheads 10 2.27 0.932 4 3

Player Team GP G
1 Alexandre Imbeault Florida Everblades 18 13

2 Brendan Connolly Greenville Road Warriors 22 13

3 Matthew Pistilli Florida Everblades 23 13

4 Matt Caruana Reading Royals 20 12

5 Mark Derlago Idaho Steelheads 21 125 Mark Derlago Idaho Steelheads 21 12

6 Michael Dubuc Elmira Jackals 14 11

7 Wes Goldie Alaska Aces 20 11

8 * Marc-Olivier Vallerand Greenville Road Warriors 21 11

Pla er Team GP APlayer Team GP A
1 Mitch Fadden Florida Everblades 23 27

2 Rob Hennigar Victoria Salmon Kings 23 23

3 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 24 21

4 Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 21 20

5 Justin Bowers Greenville Road Warriors 22 16

6 Kory Karlander Kalamazoo Wings 22 16

7 Ben Gordon Reading Royals 20 15

8 Brian Swanson Alaska Aces 20 15

Player Team GP PIMy
1 Adam Keefe Toledo Walleye 22 110

2 Erick Lizon Bakersfield Condors 21 95

3 Benn Olson Cincinnati Cyclones 21 88

4 Peter Vandermeer Victoria Salmon Kings 10 80

5 * Danick Paquette Gwinnett Gladiators 20 76

6 T J Reynolds Greenville Road Warriors 22 756 T.J. Reynolds Greenville Road Warriors 22 75

7 Mike Egener Florida Everblades 24 74

8 Matt Stefanishion Victoria Salmon Kings 17 71
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